

### Invitation to Shoji Teramoto Sensei Kendo Seminar

Dear Fellow Kenshi,

We are pleased to announce and invite fellow kenshis to the kendo seminar with 2007 All Japan Kendo Champion and 2009 World Champion, Shoji Teramoto Sensei (Renshi 6<sup>th</sup> Dan) of Osaka, Japan. It is our privilege to welcoming our guest instructor, Shoji Teramoto sensei. His exclusive seminar will be held at the Georgia Kendo Association dojo on November 21, 2010.

#### Shoji Teramoto Sensei Kendo Seminar

Dates:	Sunday, November 21, 2010 10:00AM to 3:00 PM
Location:	Life Time Fitness Center at Johns Creek, Georgia 11555 Johns Creek Parkway Johns Creek, GA 30097
Seminar Fee:	\$30
Lunch :	\$10

Please fill out the <u>registration and release of liability form</u> and return it along with applicable fee(s) by <u>November 12, 2010</u>. Please make your check payable to Georgia Kendo Association (GKA). Check in at registration between 9:30 and 9:50 AM

I hope all participants feel rewarded after seminar and make our friendships stronger.

Best regards,

Kunitoshi Arai President, Georgia Kendo Association

If you have any question, please contact at information.gka@gmail.com

If you need an accommodation, please contact Atlanta Marriott Gwinnett Place 1775 Pleasant Hill Rd, Duluth, GA 30096 770-923-1775

## Shoji Teramoto Sensei Kendo Seminar Registration and Release of Liability Form

Name		
First	Last	
Address		
Phone and email		
Dojo/Federation		
Seminar Fee: Lunch (Bento):	\$30.00= x \$ 10.00=	
Total for check		

Lunch (Bento box, include beverage) will only available with reservation.

Please make all checks payable to GKA and mail along with this registration form by **November 13, 2010.** Mail to: Georgia Kendo Association

Georgia Kendo Association 5092 Shadow Glen Court Atlanta, GA 30338

#### **Release and Assumption of Risk**

The undersigned hereby gives a Waiver of Liability, intending to be legally bound, do hereby, for myself, my heirs, executors and administrators, waive, release, and forever discharge any claims for damages, which I may incur, or which may hereafter accrue to me, against the Georgia Kendo Association (GKA) and Lifetime Fitness Center of Johns Creek, Georgia (LFC) and its officers, member and officials for all or any damage which may be sustained or suffered by me in connection with my participation in the seminar and kendo practice or arising out of transportation to and from the site of tournament.

If the undersigned a minor (under the age of 18 years), then the signature of the parent or guardian appearing in the space indicated below signifies acceptance by said parent or guardian that the terms and conditions hereof shall be binding upon them and shall constitute a release by them of any and all claims, demands and causes of action whatsoever which they or any of them may have against GKA/LFC, it's successors, assigns, Trustees, officers, agents or employees as a result of the undersigned student's participation in the activities described. Where the participant is a minor, I the parent or guardian, do agree to the above waiver and give permission to the seminar officials to seek medical attention for my son or daughter in the event of sickness or injury. I also release that Kendo is a martial art and therefore contains substantial inherent risks.

# I HAVE CAREFULLY READ AND UNDERSTAND COMPLETELY THE ABOVE PROVISIONS AND AGREE TO BE BOUND THEREBY.

Name of Participant (Print)	Signature of Participant	Date
Name of Parent/Guardian, (Print)	Signature of Parent/Guardian	Date